



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	
----------------------	------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	77020309
Name	Cocoa Creations
Ingredients	<p>Luxury White: Sugar, Cocoa Butter (15%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Dextrose, Whey Powder (Milk), Salt, Flavouring, Emulsifier: E450.</p> <p>Orange: Sugar, Cocoa (39%), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt.</p> <p>Mint: Sugar, Cocoa (31%), Dark Chocolate Chips (18%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt.</p> <p>Luxury Hot Choc: Sugar, Cocoa (39%), Dextrose, Salt, Flavouring.</p> <p>Rocky Road: Sugar, Cocoa (38%), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt.</p> <p>Salted Caramel: Sugar, Cocoa (36%), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	6 x 120 g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Whittard of Chelsea Windrush House, Windrush Park Road, Witney OX29 7DX
Instructions for use	Spoon 3 heaped teaspoons (20g) into mug or cup. Gently heat 1 approx. 200ml of milk and pour onto the

	chocolate, stirring thoroughly.
--	---------------------------------

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Luxury White:

Nutritional information	
	per 100g
Energy kj	1925
Energy kcal	457
Fat	15
of which	
saturates	9
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	77
of which	
sugars	77
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	
Protein	4
Salt	1.2

Orange

Nutritional information	
	per 100g or ml
Energy kj	1665
Energy kcal	395
Fat	8
of which	
saturates	5
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	66
of which	
sugars	59
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	
Protein	9
Salt	0.6

Mint

Nutritional information	
-------------------------	--

	per 100g or ml
Energy kj	1762
Energy kcal	419
Fat	13
of which	
saturates	8
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	63
of which	
sugars	56
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	
Protein	8
Salt	0.4

Lux hot choc

Nutritional information	
	per 100g
Energy kj	1673
Energy kcal	397
Fat	8
of which	
saturates	5
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	66
of which	
sugars	59
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	10
Protein	9
Salt	0.6

Rocky Road

Nutritional information	
	per 100g or ml
Energy kj	1658
Energy kcal	394

Fat	8
of which	
saturates	5
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	66
of which	
sugars	58
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	
Protein	8
Salt	0.5

Salted Caramel

Nutritional information	
	per 100g or ml
Energy kj	1660
Energy kcal	395
Fat	8
of which	
saturates	5
mono unsaturates	
poly unsaturates	
Carbohydrate	68
of which	
sugars	60
polyols	
starch	
Fibre	
Protein	8
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	n/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	yes		
Suitable for vegans	Only		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	yes		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Lux white - no	Orange - yes	Mint - no
	Luc hot choc - yes	Rocky road - yes	Salted caramel - yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes, apart from Mint flavour		
Free from alcohol	yes		
Free from artificial flavours	no		
Free from artificial colours	yes		